1

2

T1
T1
3
T6
5
T6
4
8
1
T9
T9
12
13

3

T1
T1

o b~ W

T6
T6

T9
T9
11
12
13

NCAA Columbus Regional

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University

Columbus, OH

2022 Columbus Regional
Dates: May 16 - May 18

Team

Oklahoma State 280
Georgia Tech 290
Ohio State University 290
Arkansas 292
East Tennessee St. 286
San Francisco 288
Clemson 289
Duke 290
Kentucky 294
Wright State 297
Northwestern 295
Florida Gulf Coast U 298
Southern lllinois 307

281
271
284
286
290
290
286
289
291
287
289
294
307

Scores

281
281
282
281
286
288
291
288
283
284
288
282
295

842
842
856
859
862
866
866
867
868
868
872
874
909

-10
-10
+4
+7
+10
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+20
+22
+57
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Start Finish
1 1

2 2
T3 3
T3 T4
T6 T4
T10 T4
T14 T7
T6 T7
T6 T7
T14 T7
T10 T7
T20 T12
T14  T12
T3 T12
T6 T15
T14  T15
T26 T15
T31 T15
T20 T15
T26 T20
T20 T20
T20 T20
T31 T23
T10  T23
T20 T23
T31 T23
T20 T23
T14  T23
T31 T29
T51 T29
T31 T29
T44  T29
T10  T29
T31 T29
T26 T29
T31 T29
T31 T37
T44  T37
56  T37
T14  T40
T51 T40
T51 T40
T44  T40
T56  T40
T31 T45

Player

Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra
Ross Steelman
Thomas Giroux *
Benjamin Reuter
Jackson Chandler
Remi Chartier
Brian Stark

Connor Howe
Jonas Baumgartner
Matthew Anderson
Garrett Wood
Jacob Bridgeman
Tyler Goecke

Davis Root

Aman Gupta
Archie Davies

NCAA Columbus Regional

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University
Columbus, OH
2022 Columbus Regional
Dates: May 16 - May 18

Team

Oklahoma State
Georgia Tech
Oakland

Georgia Tech

Ohio State University
East Tennessee St.
Oklahoma State
Georgia Tech
Oklahoma State
San Francisco
Kentucky

Clemson

Wright State
Wright State
Oklahoma State
East Tennessee St.

Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira Arkansas

Austin Cherichella
Anthony Delisanti *
Maxwell Moldovan
JonErik Alford
Adam Wallin

Alex Chin

Kyle Cottam
Jimmy Zheng
Alex Goff

Jay Kirchdorfer
Cameron Huss *
Christo Lamprecht
Segundo Pinto
Mats Ege

lan Siebers

Julian Perico
Varun Chopra
Kelly Chinn

David Nyfjall

Luke Long

Patrick Sheehan *
Matthis Besard

Bo Jin

Bartley Forrester
Wil Gibson

Eric Mclntosh
Pierre Viallaneix

Colby Patton

Florida Gulf Coast U
Valparaiso

Ohio State University
Ohio State University
Ohio State University
San Francisco
Clemson

Duke

Kentucky

Kentucky

Wisconsin

Georgia Tech
Arkansas

East Tennessee St.
Duke

Arkansas
Northwestern

Duke

Northwestern
Arkansas

Penn State

Southern lllinois
Oklahoma State
Georgia Tech
Arkansas
Northwestern

Florida Gulf Coast U

Clemson

69
72
71
72
72
72
72
73
71
73
70
72
73
72
70
69
74
73
74
74
73
71
71
72
71
72
74
74
78
76
72
72
68
73
74
74
74
74
74
70
73
77
74
74

77

69
67
69
68
69
70
71
68
70
70
72
72
70
68
71
74
71
73
70
71
71
73
75
70
73
74
70
69
68
72
74
75
74
73
71
72
72
73
75
73
75
71
73
75

69

Scores

68
68
70
71
70
69
69
71
71
69
70
69
70
73
73
71
69
68
70
70
71
71
70
74
72
70
72
73
71
69
71
70
75
71
72
71
72
71
69
76
71
71
72
70

74

206
207
210
211
211
211
212
212
212
212
212
213
213
213
214
214
214
214
214
215
215
215
216
216
216
216
216
216
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
218
218
218
219
219
219
219
219

220
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Start Finish  Player

T26
T31
T31
T44
T44
T31
T44
T26
T31
T67
T60
T63
T56
T51
T51
T60
T56
T44
T67
T60
T71
T67

70
T63
T65
T71
T65
T74

73

T45 Toby Briggs
T45 Cameron Adam
T45 Sam Jean*
T49 James Imai
T49 Luke Sample
T49 Quinn Riley
T49 Frankie Capan lll
T53 Algot Kleen
T53 Soren Lind
T53 Cole Corder
T53 Brady Madsen
T53 Hunter Eichhorn *
T58 Zack Gordon
T58 Connor Burgess *
T60 Patrick Schmuecking
T60 Christoffer Palsson
T60 Griffin Barela *
T63 Kian Rose
T63 Bryce Haney
T63 Mikkel Mathiesen
T66 Campbell Kremer
T66 Jacob Cook
T66 Louis Olsakovsky *
T66 Joe Muschong *
T70 Ben Carberry
T70 Braden Hoisington
72 Birgir Magnusson
73 Jon Hopkins
74 Tom Cleaton
75 Justin Wingerter

NCAA Columbus Regional

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University
Columbus, OH
2022 Columbus Regional
Dates: May 16 - May 18

Team

San Francisco
Northwestern
Cincinnati
Northwestern

Duke

Duke

Florida Gulf Coast U
East Tennessee St.
San Francisco
Wright State

Florida Gulf Coast U
Marquette University
Clemson

Virginia Tech

Onhio State University
San Francisco
Wisconsin

Clemson

Wright State

Wright State
Kentucky

Kentucky

Penn State
Morehead State Univ
East Tennessee St.
Southern lllinois
Southern lllinois
Florida Gulf Coast U
Southern lllinois
Southern lllinois

69
74
77
75
75
73
77
73
75
76
74
74
74
77
75
76
73
71
78
76
80
78
75
76
76
77
76
80
81

76
72
69
72
72
73
70
72
71
77
76
77
75
71
73
74
76
76
75
74
75
75
79
75
76
78
76
81
78

Scores

220
220
220
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
224
224
224
225
225
225
226
226
226
226
227
227
229
233
236

78
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+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+8
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+14
+14
+16
+20
+23
+7



NCAA Columbus Regional

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University

Columbus, OH

2022 Columbus Regional

Dates: May 16 - May 18

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T Oklahoma State 280 281 281 842
1 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (1) 69 69 68 206
T7 Brian Stark (3) 72 71 69 212
T7 Jonas Baumgartner (5) 71 70 71 212
T15 Aman Gupta (2) 70 7 73 214
T40 Bo Jin (4) 70 73 76 219
T Georgia Tech 290 271 281 842
2 Ross Steelman (3) 72 67 68 207
T4 Benjamin Reuter (5) 72 68 71 211
T7 Connor Howe (4) 73 68 71 212
T29 Christo Lamprecht (1) 78 68 71 217
T40 Bartley Forrester (2) 73 75 71 219
3 Ohio State University 290 284 282 856
T4 Jackson Chandler (5) 72 69 70 211
T20 Maxwell Moldovan (2) 74 71 70 215
T20 Adam Wallin (3) 71 73 71 215
T20 JonErik Alford (4) 73 71 71 215
T60 Patrick Schmuecking (1) 75 73 76 224
4 Arkansas 292 286 281 859
T15 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (1) 74 71 69 214
T29 Segundo Pinto (3) 76 72 69 217
T29 Julian Perico (5) 68 74 75 217
T37 Luke Long (2) 74 72 72 218
T40 Wil Gibson (4) 77 71 71 219
5 East Tennessee St. 286 290 286 862
T4 Remi Chartier (3) 72 70 69 211
T15 Archie Davies (1) 69 74 71 214
T29 Mats Ege (2) 72 74 71 217
753 Algot Kleen (5) 73 72 77 222
T70 Ben Carberry (4) 76 76 75 227
T6 San Francisco 288 290 288 866
T7 Matthew Anderson (3) 73 70 69 212
T23 Alex Chin (4) 71 75 70 216
T45 Toby Briggs (1) 69 76 75 220
T53 Soren Lind (2) 75 71 76 222
T60 Christoffer Palsson (5) 76 74 74 224
T6 Clemson 289 286 291 866
T12 Jacob Bridgeman (1) 72 72 69 213
T23 Kyle Cottam (2) 72 70 74 216
T45 Colby Patton (3) 77 69 74 220
T58 Zack Gordon (4) 74 75 74 223
T63 Kian Rose (5) 71 76 78 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Duke 290 289 288 867
T23 Jimmy Zheng (3) 71 73 72 216
T29 lan Siebers (1) 72 75 70 217
T29 Kelly Chinn (5) 74 7 72 217
T49 Quinn Riley (2) 73 73 75 221
T49 Luke Sample (4) 75 72 74 221
T9 Kentucky 294 291 283 868
T7 Garrett Wood (2) 70 72 70 212
T23 Alex Goff (3) 72 74 70 216
T23 Jay Kirchdorfer (5) 74 70 72 216
T66 Jacob Cook (1) 78 75 73 226
T66 Campbell Kremer (4) 80 75 71 226
T9 Wright State 297 287 284 868
T12 Tyler Goecke (1) 73 70 70 213
T12 Davis Root (5) 72 68 73 213
T53 Cole Corder (4) 76 77 69 222
T63 Mikkel Mathiesen (2) 76 74 75 225
T63 Bryce Haney (3) 78 75 72 225
1 Northwestern 295 289 288 872
T29 David Nyfjall (1) 74 72 71 217
T29 Varun Chopra (5) 73 73 7 217
T40 Eric Mcintosh (2) 74 73 72 219
T45 Cameron Adam (3) 74 72 74 220
T49 James Imai (4) 75 72 74 221
12 Florida Gulf Coast U 298 294 282 874
T15 Austin Cherichella (1) 73 73 68 214
T40 Pierre Viallaneix (3) 74 75 70 219
T49 Frankie Capan Ill (2) 77 70 74 221
T53 Brady Madsen (5) 74 76 72 222
73 Jon Hopkins (4) 80 81 72 233
13 Southern lllinois 307 307 295 909
T37 Matthis Besard (1) 74 75 69 218
T70 Braden Hoisington (5) 77 78 72 227
72 Birgir Magnusson (3) 76 76 7 229
74 Tom Cleaton (2) 81 78 77 236
75 Justin Wingerter (6) 78 78
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
3 Thomas Giroux (Oakland) 71 69 70 210
T15 Anthony Delisanti (Valparaiso) 74 70 70 214
T23 Cameron Huss (Wisconsin) 74 69 73 216
T37 Patrick Sheehan (Penn State) 74 73 71 218
T45 Sam Jean (Cincinnati) 77 69 74 220
T53 Hunter Eichhorn (Marquette University ) 74 77 71 222
T58 Connor Burgess (Virginia Tech) 77 71 75 223
T60 Griffin Barela (Wisconsin) 73 76 75 224
T66 Louis Olsakovsky (Penn State) 75 79 72 226
T66 Joe Muschong (Morehead State Univ) 76 75 75 226
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NCAA Columbus Regional

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University
Columbus, OH
2022 Columbus Regional
Dates: May 16 - May 18

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

C. Huss Wisconsin  2.92 -1 J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 3.85 -5 T. Goecke Wright St.  4.33 -6

J. Zheng Duke 292 A1 E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 3.88 4 B. Reuter GT 433 -6

S. Pinto Arkansas 3.00 E A. Delisanti Valpo 391 -3 R. Steelman GT 444 -5

B. Magnusson S lllinois 3.00 E M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.94 -2 M. Anderson USF 444 -5

J. Chandler Ohio State 3.00 E R. Steelman GT 394 -2 M. Besard S lllinois 456 -4

T. Giroux Oakland 3.00 E D. Root Wright St.  3.94 -2 S. Jean Cincy 456 -4

J. Alford Ohio State 3.00 E C. Howe GT 397 A1 D. Nyfjall N'western 4.56 -4

R. Chartier ETSU 3.00 E M. Anderson USF 397 A1 J. Bridgeman CLEM 456 -4

B. Stark Okla. St. 3.08 +1 A. Wallin Ohio State 3.97 -1 T. Giroux Oakland 456 -4

G. Wood Kentucky 3.08 +1 V. Chopra N'western  3.97 -1 C. Adam N'western 4.56 -4

D. Root Wright St.  3.08 +1 R. Chartier ETSU 3.97 A1 B. Stark Okla. St. 456 -4

Q. Riley Duke 3.08 +1 A. Goff Kentucky 4.00 E A. Davies ETSU 456 -4

J. Bridgeman CLEM 3.08 +1 G. Wood Kentucky 400 E E. Mclintosh N'western 4.56 -4

J. Kirchdorfer Kentucky 3.08 +1 A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.03 +1 J. Chandler Ohio State 4.56 -4

H. Eichhorn Marquette 3.08 +1 J. Perico Arkansas 403 +1 E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 456 -4

K. Cottam CLEM 3.08 +1 T. Giroux Oakland 4.03 +1 M. De Oliveira Arkansas 4.56 -4

A. Chin USF 3.08 +1 P. Sheehan Penn State 4.03 +1 L. Long Arkansas  4.67 -3

B. Jin Okla. St. 3.08 +1 A. Cherichella FGCU 4.03 +1 P. Viallaneix FGCU 467 -3

E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 3.08 +1 |. Siebers Duke 4.03 +1 J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 467 -3

T. Goecke Wright St.  3.08 +1 J. Chandler Ohio State 4.06 +2 K. Chinn Duke 4.67 -3

C. Lamprecht GT 3.08 +1 B. Stark Okla. St. 4.06 +2 C. Burgess Va Tech 467 -3

F. Capan lll FGCU 3.08 +1 C. Patton CLEM 406 +2 C. Howe GT 467 -3

Eagles Birdies Pars

J. Muschong Morehead 1 |E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 13 |B. Stark Okla. St. 41
T. Giroux Oakland 1 |J. Chandler Ohio State 12 |M. De Oliveira Arkansas 41
D. Nyfjall N'western 1 |B. Reuter GT 12 |S.Lind USF 40
Q. Riley Duke 1 |R. Steelman GT 12 |T. Giroux Oakland 40
A. Gupta Okla. St. 1 |R. Chartier ETSU 11 |D. Root Wright St. 40
B. Forrester GT 1 |M. Ege ETSU 11 |C. Howe GT 40
T. Goecke Wright St. 1 |G. Wood Kentucky 10 |A. Cherichella FGCU 39
A. Wallin Ohio State 1 |J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 10 |A. Wallin Ohio State 39
A. Kleen ETSU 1 |M. Moldovan Ohio State 10 |A. Delisanti Valpo 39
A. Chin USF 10 |L. Sample Duke 38
J. Alford Ohio State 10 |P. Viallaneix FGCU 37
J. Perico Arkansas 10 |A. Davies ETSU 37
M. Anderson USF 10 |A. Goff Kentucky 37
J. Bridgeman CLEM 10 |K. Cottam CLEM 37
M. Besard S lllinois 9 |A. Gupta Okla. St. 36
C. Burgess Va Tech 9 |M. Anderson USF 36
C. Lamprecht GT 9 |J.Imai N'western 36
V. Chopra N'western 9 |J. Kirchdorfer Kentucky 36
C. Adam N'western 9 |J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 36
J. Zheng Duke 9 |B.Jin Okla. St. 36
C. Huss Wisconsin 9 |F. Capanllil FGCU 36
P. Sheehan Penn State 9 |K. Chinn Duke 36
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